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Decision No .. 

BEFORE ThL ?UBLIC tTIL!T!ES COM~SSIO~ OF THE 

In the l~~tte~ of the Est~blis~~ent ) 
~ ''''.cr~ ... t· ) o. ,ratez. TU_es. c.ass~~_c~ ~ons 

and ::-eS.lJ.a.tionz' for the tran,zpol'- ) 
t.ltion 0:: prope%'tj." with!.n t::'e City ) 
a~d County of S~~ Fr~~cisco. ) 

C~se No. L100$4 

Q?IN'!ON' Arm ORnE~ O!V REP.EAriI~;G 

Upon petition of A. Schilling and Comp~ny, ~ivision of 

McCormick & Compa~y, Inc., a~d based cn the record made at a public 

hearing thereon, cert~in reductions in the San Francisco drayage 

rates for coffee, extracts and spices were ordered by Decision 

No. 46060 of August 7, 1951, in thi~ proceeding. Th2 Draymcn's 

Associatio:'l of San Fr~~cisco, which had o?posed the reductions, 

thereupon sought and was granted a rehearing. By Decision !Jo.' 46114 

of.' August 20, 1951, the rates in~!olved wore sus~ended until l\:.l"ther 

order of the CO!llm!.:::sion. 

Rehearing was held at San Frz.!'l.cisco on I~ove!llber 1, 1951, 

before Examiner Mulgre-"', 

The su:;pcnded rates are set forth in Items Nos. '410-E, 

415 and 417 of City Carriers' Tari!f No.1-A. Item N¢. 410 series 

covers "inhaul" ~rafl'ic (freight o:"iginating beyond Sa.."l. FranCisco , ... 
and received. by the dra~Gl."l!rCQ another carrier).. Item No. 410-D 

which is now in effect provides a speci~l inhaulrate for green 

co!:fee, ground mu,stard and pepper.. The change ordered 'therein by 

Decision No. 46060 is the enlarge~ent of the item to cover va~ous 

1 
See Ite:n No. lO··A of the tari£! 1'or the definition of "inh.~ulf? 

trai'fic or Footnote 2 of Decision No. 46060 in which tha'c definition 
is reproduced. 
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designated spices. This revision would result in a substantially 

lower inhaul rate for these articles. 

At the rehearing, counsel for the Draymenfs Association 

stated that a further study had been ~ade of the traffic and the 

rates therefor. He said that as a result of this study the draymen 

now recognized that the transportation characteristics of the spices 

involved were not too dissimilar from the characteristics of the 

commodities now enjoying the special inhaul rate. The draymen, 

therefore, withdrew their protest against the enlargement of Item 

No. 410-D proposed by S'chilling and ordered by Decision No. 46060 • . 
Schilling, at the r~hearing, modified its pet:i.tion so as 

to lioit it to the above-discussed inhaul rate adjustment. Former~, 

it had also requested adjustment of other ~ate& for roasted coffee, 

extr3cts ~~d spices. Decision No. 46060 had ordered certain new 

rates on these commodities. T~'ley were set forth in Items Nos .. 415 

and 417 of the tariff. Schilling's traffic roanager stated that, 

upon ~urther consideration and in recognition of the drayage rate 

levels for oth~r similar articles and traffic, petitioner does not 

desire at this time that these rate adjustments be ~ade. 
, 

In th~ light of the foregoing deve,lopments, it appears 

that the establis~~ent of the reduced rates on spices named in 

suspended Item No. 410-E of the tariff should be reaffirmed; and 

that the rates on roasted coffee, extracts and spices named in 

suspended Items Nos. 415 and 417 should be canceled. The order 

which follows will so provide. 

Therefore, good cause appearing, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that City Carriers T Tariff !~o. 1-A 

(Ap~ndix "ATf to DeCision No. 41363 as amended:) be and it is. hereby 
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, SUPPLE.,,\1Elf.r NO. 2 
\ ' 

(Cancels Supplement No.1) 

to 

CITY CARRIERSf TARIFF NO. l-A 

Narung 

, . 
. . 

, , 
' .. 

N1nimumRatcs, Rules and Regulations 

For the 

!ransportation of Property Over 
the Public Highways" 

of'the 
City and County of San Francisco 

By 

CITY CARRIERS 

)I,cTa=iff pag~s suspended by Supplement, 
No. 1 or this tariff will be canceled and 
superseded v."ith the effective date hereof. 

----------------------------.--------~ 

*Decision No. 4'643'8 EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 10, 1951 

1--------------------------------------------------------
Issued by the 

Pttblic Utilities Commission or the State of California 
State Building, C,1v1c Center 

San FranCiSCO, California 



CITY CJ»..IERS·''l'~'UUFF NO. l-A -,-, 

", * -INDEX :OF-COO~ODITIES '(Continued) 

Only ~~ozo articlos ~hich nre named in cocmodity 1tcm3 or in 
Excoptio~ to the He:.tcrn ClAs~if'icntion· 0:0 ohown in tho £ollo~g list. 

Itcmltcm 
Commodi ty Number Commodi~" Nmbcl" 

Cho:licals 
Chicory' ... 

I 
Chip 0 ,Soa.p . 
Choeolo.:tc ' 

: CiCo.rs and Cignrcttcc 

I 
Cloth and Clothing 

,Cloth, Shade I Coeoo.nuts . 
I -Corree, Groon 
I Cof£oo, Roaztod 
\ Collars, Cloth 
: Conduit .' 
I Confcctionerof Supolic~ 
I • 

; C~n.taincr.!'l, Empty . 

290 
290 
510 
290 
290 
290 
.3.30 
620 
400,410 
290 
290 
290 
290 
690 
280 

Drill, Cotton 
Drus: and ChcmiC3.1 Houses 
Drugo or Medicines, N.O.S. 
Duele, Cott.on 
Dye::: 

Ege Case Fillerz 
Eggs . 
Electric Clobos or Shades 
Electrical Appliancos 
Enamolware 
Excelsior 
Explosives 
.actracts 

290 
290 
290 
290 
290' 

.300 
:300 
:300 
.300 
300 
.300 
300 
300 

. . 
; 
I 
I 
I 

I 
\ : Copper . 

: COQporo.gc Stock 
i ''Copra . 
I CordAgo ' 

290 
290 
290 
290 
290 
660 
;390 

Fcathers 
'Fecd 

300 1 
.300,390 I 

1 Corduroy,. Cotton 
! Cork 
I , Corn 
! Corn Orits I 
: Corn Ruzk:;: 
: Coztumers 
I ~Cotton 
I 

i Cr3Jlborrioz 
i C:ratoc 
I Crockery 
i Cucil:l'bors 
I Curtain Poles or Rods 
i Cutlery 
j 'Cylinders 

\, Dairy and Dairy Product: 
Compo.nies 

I 
Do.tos 
Do:oi:n, Cotton 

I Desks 
I Dessert Prcparo.tionc 
I Disinfectants 
I Dog Bizcuits 
I Doot's 

290 
460 
290 
610 
690 
290 
660 
290 
290 
290 

290 
290 
290 
290,460 
290 
290 
290 
290 

Fenco MOo tcrial 
; Fertilizers 
File oa.binet.::: 
Filo:::, LottoI' 
Fire E':ca.po::: 
Fire Extinguishcr.::: 
Fire Works 
Fish 
F~o;t'l:l:'()s, Gas and. 
.. ' Electric 
Flos~ 
Flour 
',Fl'UO Lining 
FOI1ll!l, Dif::plAy' 
Freozers 
:Freight 
Fruit, C:l.mlod, Driod or Cltaod. 
~ t, Frosh, ~l.O.S., 
F'\.U"Mcoa: 
Furnit'Urc, N.O.S. ~ .. 
Furni till"O 1 Printer.:::·, 
F'urni t1.U"C Poli:ili. 
Furl'li t'Urc Stock 

I * C~~gc Decision No 
~~ ruth Rev1.:::ed. Page· L."was suspended ,by Supplement rIo. 1. 

300 
;300 
280,460 
460 
;300 
.300 
300 
,o0 

300 
;300 
290,390 I 
;300 
300 I 
:300 
425 
.300 
6.30 
.390 
300 
.320 
300 
300 

( E~7ECTIVE DECEMBER lO~. 19Si 
I ______ ~--~----~------------------------------~~~~------~ I !:sucd by tho Public Utilitioc Commi:zion of tho S~to or Calirorni~, 

{
'San Francisco·, Californic.. 

__ ~C~o~n~o~e~ti~o~n~N~o~,~1~5~4~ ____________________________________________ __ 
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.. CIT'! CARRIERS' TARIFF NO .. · l-A' 

Only tho~e o.rticloc ""hich' arc %ll.IJJled in' commod1 ty i ~ or 1n 
Exceptions to the Woztcrn Clas~itfcation aro zhown in tho rollowinG list. 

Commodity I~m I~ 
N'llmoor . Commodity Number 

~~~----------------~~~~-4 -Radio.tors . ".320 Sodo."Fo'!Jllta.1n Suppl1co .ar 
I Radio!! ,. .320 : Parts 

RD.il:!O Iron or ' . Soldor 
.330 : 

Steel .320 Spaghetti 
':3.30 Spices P..anges 

Rattan 

330 ; 
310 I 

: Reirieerators 
: Rhuba:b 
I ?.ice 
, Rico Hill Products 
: Rope 
, Rosin 
: Rubber 

Rugs 

Sates nnd Pa.rts 
~ '&I.lt 
I, Saltpeter 
! So.nd 
~ Sandp£1pcr 
! Sa.oh Steol 
! So.sh' Weights 
! Sausage Ca.sings 
: So.""s 
! Scolos 
i Sc01.tt'ing Compound. 

I' Scrcc:lS, Windw 
Seods, 'N.O.S. . 

! Sowing ¥~chinc s or Fa.rt: 
: ShAde Cloth I Sh::I.des., Cloth or Roller 
I Sheoting, Cotton 
j Shellz 
1 Shinglo::: 
; Ship Chandlory, N.O.S. 
I Shirts 
I Shoddy 
! Shoes 
; Sho .... er Bll th.!I or Shower 
i Cabinet:.:; 

i~ilictJ. 
i Sisal 
I Sl:I.te 

!
; S~p ,Soa.p Powder or Soapchip: 

Sod:l, . Ca.u::tic 

:320 
'.320 
,670, 
. .320,500 
500 
.320 
.320 
.320 
.320 " 

~20 
~30 
320 
:330 
330 
330 
330 
330 
330 
3.30 
330 
330 
330 
330 
330 
330 
290 
330 
3.30 
330 
330 
330 
280 

I 
1330 
I 

330 

330 .. 4J.0 1 

SpD-.cc 
Sponge:; 
Sporting Coodz 
Springz 
Scr~,sh 
. Stands , Telephone 
Starch 

., 330 
330 
330· 
330 
670 
460 
330 
~30 

! 
I 
1 

j 

I 
I 
I 

I Stationery 

Stove Ca.stings or Parts 
Stoves 

330 I 
330 I 

Stra.-w 
$-.:gor 
S1.li tease:.:; 3nd Ha.ndbo.gc 
S'Jlph'UX" 
Sureieal Drcsci~gc 
Survoylng Instruments 
S""oepiDg CompO'l.md 
S:v:'UP 

Ta.ble Sa.ucos 
To.blos 
Tole' 
Tallow 
TangcriDos 
Tar Product:.:;, N.O.S. 
Telophono S~dc 
Tents, Aw:oines a.nd Fixt'l.lro:::.: 
Terra. Cotta. 
Throc.d 
Ties', Railroo.d 
Tile 
Tin 
Ti.n Pltl. to 

690 I 
330 .. 530 
3.30 I 

330 
330 
330 
330 
330 

3:30 
460 
330 
330 
600 
.330 
460 
330, 
330 
330 
.330 
330 
330 ' 
.330· 

Tin-wal'o 3.30 
Tire~, PnC'\Jr.Ul tic ' 330 
Tobo.eeo 330 
Toilet Articlos,.N.O.S. ,330 
Toilot Proparation:, N.O.S.... 330 
Toma.tooc 670 
Toolo, Cordon 330 
Tops, Gla.ze ,Dock or Ta.bl0 ~~o 

~ _______ ·_·" __ ~ __ ~ ______ ~ __ ~ __ ~T~o~'v~:z~~:=d~C~~~M~e~s~.N~.~O~.S~. ______ ~·1~-11 __ __ 

. '"' Cholle;o , Doeision No. ':.::O':1.c.:)O 
,:;-:lo hI";:::9:)~~"(i~od Page 7. "r.a$ ... :::U;:p'cnciod by Supplement NO.,_;,. .,;;1;.;;;, .. ________ _ 

EFFECTIVE DECOOm 10"l9$1 

Co~cction No. 155 
Is:.:;uod by tho Public Utili tics Cornmiszion of tho Sta.to of .Calif'Orlna., 

San Fro.nci:':;co, C~to:rma.. 
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Sl!v~nth' RcvisPd~e ..... 38 .. 
. C~~ceis ' . 8 ~ 
·::·:~Sixth Re~'la~a Page........ J 
. Fii'th' Re:&:tsed ?~se ~ ~ .... J8 ~. CITY C.ARR!.ERSf. TARIFF NOe :I.-A 

SECTION NO. 4 -··~ODIT,tRA.TES 
In conts per 100 l"os .. exceptas,.notod 

~------------------------------------------·--~i--------~----'---~ l I ~~ 

, 
I 

I 

Item. 
No. 

1 4t390-E 
lCc.:o.cels 
l 39Q..'C 
I 

I COMMODITY )?~.'l'ES. Weight 

CEREAL FOOD P.REPP~TIO~S (cracked,. g:ound, 
. g:-c.nulated, hwed· or rolled cereals, 

I partially prepared-for humnn concumpt1on, 
I 'but req,'Jiring cookinz) .. 

. : I CORN GRITS FLOtta 
FEE:D MAJ..T 

IIlha.W., Sh1pp1ng or C:!. t:r Deli vario::: D.t trucl{loa 
side, pl~tform or :::idcw~: 

~50po'Und.s or lees ~ .. ,oo .. ,. .. .. .. · Over 350 ,. n 'but not over. 500 p01.m.dc. .. fT 500 : tf n .1 ., n 7$0 - Tf 

.. 

.' 

I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 

.. 
II ' 7,)0 -: ff n IT .. n 1000 tf • n 1000 . II '11' n, n· 1250 If .. 
n 1250 . Tf 11' f! ,. n '.1500 TT .. 
rr 1500 n IT ,. n, n l750 n 

, . 
n , 1750 IT " " n .. !T 2000 TT 

• n 2000 . n TT' n fT 2500 n .. 
n 2500 . n TT II " n :3000 n .. 
n ' .3000' n n If IT 3$00 If .. 
If .3500 lT n , II ~,OOO " to 

TT 4000 ' tT 11 :1 11 4500 n 
" 11 4500 It : fT II n 5000 It .. 

IT· 5000 " fI 11 n If 5500 n .. 
" 5500:: n II ". n 6000 It .. 
fI 6000': 11 ,- .. - .. .. .. ,. ,. .. .. .. • .. 
(1) In cents ~er 100.pounds 

City Delivoric: (Not Subjoct to Item No. 60 
Serle 0) 

.. 

.. 
· 
,oo 

.. 

.. 

.. 
• .. 
• .. 
.. 
· .. , .. . 
.. 
• 

• 
• ' I .. 
.. 
.. 
• .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

500 pounds or less • • • • • • • • • • • 

! 
Over $00 n but not over 1000 pounds. • • 

If 1000 : 17 n t! ft" 1500 n ••• 
n l500' 17 n n n 2150 n .... 

n 2150 
IT 5000 
TT 10000 

n 
TT 

n 

n 
TI 

... . 
n· t1 5000 
n· It. 10000 . . . . . . . . 

IT 

tt 
. .. . .... . . . . . 

In Cents 
POl' 

ShiPment 
72 
78 

. ll4 
131 
l58 
175 
2ll. 

.254 
290 
325 
370 
405 
446-
1$).' 

516 
, 579 
(1)10 

In Conto 
POl' 

Shipmont. 
96 

176 
. 254 
.. 325 _ . 

In' Cent: 
Per 100 

Po"Ohds 
l7 
15 
J3 

* For provision~ in offoct prior to tho offective date horoof 000 
Sixth Revi:::ed. Pap:e~39. DeeioioIl. No,.. s~'S,~B N 1 • 

~-::, S~h ReVised J?ag~ .;;a 'WaS zuspend.eO. rJy U'p.l."..: ...... o .. ,I,1,t o. • 

Is~uod by tho' Public Utili ties Commission of: the st.o.tc of Cs.l11'"orn1o., 
San F:rancisco 1 Coli!o~ll.. 

Correction No. 156 



.' E1S,hth RCvis;:e,ge'-••• 39 
' ... ~. Ca.."'lcolz. ' 

-::".:-5eventh Revised P:Lgc •• 39 
. a..-'ld. . 

,-.' ," .j 

A .. ., .... , 
CIn ·C'APJtIERS t TARIFF NO. l"'l! . " ..... 

~~~u'~~'A._·3~9~"'_·· ________________________________________ ~ 

," I .. ":'SECTION' NO'. :4'·- :COMMotlI'XI RATES (Continued) 
. In t 100 lb t tod 

• I " 

cen $. per s. excop as no .. ' .. I 

Ito:1 ... 
l~t:m I 

1 No. COMMODI'n' ,'" " RATES , -I,· Wei(;ht i 
I 

.. . . . . ~ ... ." ....... ' I 

\ 

! 
COFFEE, CREEN '. Inha:ul: only 8 (1) 1000 tons , 

i i 400-D (1) Monthly "tonna.go is to. 'be 'avoragod over por CalondAr i 
\ Ca:1eo1s twolve (12) 'calend.a.r months commencing 110nth I 

f 

i 400-c with tl.ontb. in ""hicil proporty is 1"irot , 
i tro:o.sportod. 

, 
) , 

I I ". , 
, COFFEE 1 CREEN1 in sa.cks ) ; 'I ~ '" i 

SPICES,. VIZ. : ) 5000 tons por 
OAllopico, in ~cy-S ) Calo1ld.ar 'Yo=, 7 

, ; . 6Cloveo 1 in so.eks ) I.Uld • 
;*410-1" 

I 
~'Um1n soed, :i.n sacks' ) lO,Ooo ;p¢tmds I 

,!Caneols , ~inger, in saeltS ) - - Inhaill oIlly.· at pcr shil'mcnt I . , 

: 4lQ-.E gro\md.1 ill sacks or) 
, 

~ Mustard., I 

!" :md. o,'borrcls I 
I 

I Uo-D ;6Nut:leg, in~ck:; i 
, l , Popper, in so.cks, I' _.J c __ ,..-- " 

I 
i ·.o,Tu:r:mor1c, in sacks . . . .. 
) 

I 
) 

: 
1.o.415-A. . , .. 

ie:tr CA."J'CEIZD ,- -.. 
I ,. .. 
I 

!.o.1J.7-A' 
lCance1"s; OOrCELED 
: '417"" . i ,+ . " ' , ) 

j ~--....--,-
. 

For,It~~ No. 39Q-E shown on Sixth Reviood P~go 39, soc 
S~venth Revised Page 38 • 

~ 

" .... -' -

+ -.- .. 

. ::-* Seventh. Revi:ed' P~go 39~ .su~pended by $'Uppl~ent ~ro. 1. 

I!> Roduction ) 
.::- Change , ) 'Decision No. 4'6~3'8 
~ 1;0 inc~asc nor reduction) 

EFFECTIVE DECElmm ,10, 1951 

.......... ~--

Issued by the Public 'Utili tie:: Commiscion of tho State of California., 
San F:ranei:;eo 7Colifornia. 

......... _. "" I"~ " 

Con-cctton No.. 1$7 .. .... 
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further amended by incorporating therein, to become effective 

December 10, 1951, the following supplement and revised pages 

attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof: 

Supplement No. 2 cancels Supplement No. 1 
Sixth Revised Page 4 cancels Fifth Revised Page 4 

and Fourth Revised Page 4 . 
Fourth Revised Page 7 cancels Third Revised Page 7 

and Second Revised Page 7 
Seventh Revised Page 3$ cancels Sixth Revised Page 

3$ and Fifth Revised Page 3$ 
Eighth ~evised Page 39 cancels Seventh Revised Page 

39 and Sixth Revised Page 39 

In all other respects said Decision No. 41363, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

This order shall become effective 


