Decision No. 46438



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Establishment ) of rates, rules, classifications ) and regulations for the transportation of property within the City ) and County of San Francisco.

Case No. 4084

## OPINION AND ORDER ON REHEARING

Upon petition of A. Schilling and Company, Division of McCormick & Company, Inc., and based on the record made at a public hearing thereon, certain reductions in the San Francisco drayage rates for coffee, extracts and spices were ordered by Decision No. 46060 of August 7, 1951, in this proceeding. The Draymen's Association of San Francisco, which had opposed the reductions, thereupon sought and was granted a rehearing. By Decision No. 46114 of August 20, 1951, the rates involved were suspended until further order of the Commission.

Rehearing was held at San Francisco on November 1, 1951, before Examiner Mulgrew.

The suspended rates are set forth in Items Nos. 410-E, 415 and 417 of City Carriers' Tariff No. 1-A. Item No. 410 series covers "inhaul" traffic (freight originating beyond San Francisco and received by the drayman from another carrier). Item No. 410-D which is now in effect provides a special inhaul rate for green coffee, ground mustard and pepper. The change ordered therein by Decision No. 46060 is the enlargement of the item to cover various

See Item No. 10-A of the tariff for the definition of "inhaul" traffic or Footnote 2 of Decision No. 46060 in which that definition is reproduced.

designated spices. This revision would result in a substantially lower inhaul rate for these articles.

At the rehearing, counsel for the Draymen's Association stated that a further study had been made of the traffic and the rates therefor. He said that as a result of this study the draymen now recognized that the transportation characteristics of the spices involved were not too dissimilar from the characteristics of the commodities now enjoying the special inhaul rate. The draymen, therefore, withdrew their protest against the enlargement of Item No. 410-D proposed by Schilling and ordered by Decision No. 40060.

Schilling, at the rehearing, modified its petition so as to limit it to the above-discussed inhaul rate adjustment. Formerly, it had also requested adjustment of other rates for roasted coffee, extracts and spices. Decision No. 46060 had ordered certain new rates on these commodities. They were set forth in Items Nos. 415 and 417 of the tariff. Schilling's traffic manager stated that, upon further consideration and in recognition of the drayage rate levels for other similar articles and traffic, petitioner does not desire at this time that these rate adjustments be made.

In the light of the foregoing developments, it appears that the establishment of the reduced rates on spices named in suspended Item No. 410-E of the tariff should be reaffirmed; and that the rates on roasted coffee, extracts and spices named in suspended Items Nos. 415 and 417 should be canceled. The order which follows will so provide.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that City Carriers' Tariff No. 1-A (Appendix "A" to Decision No. 41363 as amended) be and it is hereby

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2

(Cancels Supplement No. 1)

to

CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 1-A

Naming

Minimum Rates, Rules and Regulations

For the

Transportation of Property Over the Public Highways of the City and County of San Francisco

Вy

CITY CARRIERS

\*Tariff pages suspended by Supplement No. 1 of this tariff will be canceled and superseded with the effective date hereof.

\*Decision No. 45438

EFFECTIVE

DECEMBER 10, 1951

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California State Building, Civic Center San Francisco, California

Sixth Revised Page ... 4

Routh Revised Page ... 4

## INDEX OF COMMODITIES (Continued)

Only those articles which are named in commodity items or in Exceptions to the Western Classification are shown in the following list.

O 27 days	Item	0	Item	
Commodity	Number	Commodity	Number	
Chemicals	290	Drill, Cotton	290	
Chicory	290	Drug: and Chemical Houses	290	
Chips, Soap	510	Drugs or Medicines, N.O.S.	290	
Chocolate	290	Duck, Cotton	290	
Cigars and Cigarettes	290	Dyos	290	
Cloth and Clothing	290	Dyds	\~30	
<u> </u>	330	Egg Case Fillers	300	
Cloth, Shade	620			
Cocoanuts	1	Eggs	300	
·Coffee, Green	400,410	Electric Globos or Shades	300	
Coffee, Roasted	290	Electrical Appliances	300	
Collars, Cloth	290	Enemolware	300	
Conduit	290	Excelsion	300	
Confectioners' Supplies	290	Explosives	300	
Containers, Empty	690	Actracts	300	
Copper	280	)	{	
Cooparage Stock	290	Feathers	300	
Copra	290	Feed	300,390	
Cordago	290	Fence Material	300	
Corduroy, Cotton	290	Fortilizers	300	
Cork	290	File Cabinets	280,460	
Corn	660	Files, Letter	460	
Corm Grits	390	Fire Escapes	300	
Corn Husks	290	Fire Extinguishers	300	
Costumors	460	Fire Works	300	
Cotton	290	Fish	300	
Cranberries	610		700	
Crates	690	Firstures, Gas and	300	
		- Electric Floss	300	
Crockery	290			
Cucumbers	660	Flow	290,390	
Curtain Poles or Rods	290	Fluo Lining	300	
Cutlery	290	Forms, Display	300	
'Cylinders	290	Freezers	300	
	[	Freight	425	
Dairy and Dairy Products		Fruit, Canned, Dried or Glazed	300	
Companies	290	Fruit, Fresh, N.O.S.	630	
Dates	290	Furnaces	390	
Donim, Cotton	290	Furniture, N.O.S.	300	
Desks	290,460	Furniture, Printers	320	
Dessert Preparations	290	Furniture Polish	300	
Disinfectants	290	Furniture Stock	300	
Dog Biscuits	290			
Doors	290		1	

\* Change, Decision No. \*\* Fifth Revised Page 4 was suspended by Supplement No. 1.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 10, 1951

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, San Francisco, California. Correction No. 154

## \* INDEX OF COMMODITIES (Continued)

Only those articles which are named in commodity items or in Exceptions to the Western Classification are shown in the following list.

Commodity	Itom Number	Commodity	Item Number
Radiators	320	Soda Fountain Supplies or	wanter.
Radios	320	Parts	330
Rails, Iron or	1 2~0	Solder	330
Steel	320	Spaghotti	310
Ranges	330	Spices	330,410
Ratton	320		المسوفارد
Refrigerators	320	Spikes	330
Rhubarb	670	Sponges	330
Rice	320,500	Sporting Goods	330
Rice Mill Products	500	Springs	330
Rope	320	Squash	670
Rosin	320	Stands, Telephone	460
Rubber	320	Starch	330
Rugs	320	Stationery	330
Safes and Parts	320	Stove Castings or Parts	330
Salt	330	Stoves	330
Saltpeter	320	Straw	690
Sand	330	Sugar	330,530
Sandpaper	330	Suitcases and Handbags	330
Sash, Steel	330	Sulphur	330
Sash Weights	330	Surgical Dressings	330
Sausago Cosings	330	Surveying Instruments	330
Saws	330	Sweeping Compound	330
Scales	330	Syrup	330
Scouring Compound.	330		
Screens, Window	330	Table Sauces	330
Seeds, N.O.S.	330	Tables	460
Sewing Machines or Parts	330	Tale	330
Shade Cloth	330	Tallow	330
Shades, Cloth or Roller	330	Tangerinos	600
Sheeting, Cotton Shells	290	Tar Products, N.O.S.	330
Shingles	330	Telephone Stands	460
Ship Chandlory, N.O.S.	330 330	Tents, Awmings and Fixtures:	330
Shirts	330	Thread	330
Shoddy	330	Ties, Railroad	330
Shoes	280	Tile	330
Shower Baths or Shower	~~~	Tin	330
Cabinets	330	Tin Plato	330 330
		Tinwaro	330
Silica	330	Tires, Pneumatic	330
Sisal	330	Tobacco	330
Slate	330	Toilet Articles, N.O.S.	330
Soap, Soap Powder or Soapehips	330,510	Toilot Preparations, N.O.S.	330
Soda, Caustic	330	Tomatoes	670
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Tools, Garden	330
		Tops, Glass, Desk or Table	460
		Toys and Cames, N.O.S.	330

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 10,1951

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, San Francisco, California. Correction No. 155 SECTION NO. 4 - COMMODITY RATES
In cents per 100 lbs. except as noted

Item No.	COMMODITY	RATES	Minimum Weight
	CEREAL FOOD PREPARATIONS (cracked, ground, granulated, hulled or rolled cereals, partially prepared for human consumption, but requiring cooking).  CORN CRITS  FLOUR FEED  MALT		-
*390-E Cancels 390-D	Inhaul, Shipping or City Deliveries at truck- side, platform or sidewalk:  350 pounds or less Over 350	In Cents Por Shipment 72 78 114 131 158 175 211 254 290 325 370 405 446 482 516 579 (1)10	
	City Deliveries (Not Subject to Item No. 60 Series)  500 pounds or less	In Cents Per Shipment 96 176 254 325 In Cents Per 100	
	п 2150 п п п п п п 5000 п п 5000 п п п п п п 1 1 10000 п	Pounds 17 15 13	

<sup>\*</sup> For provisions in effect prior to the effective date hereof see Sixth Revised Page 39. Decision No. 252000 No. 1.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 10, 1951

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 156

CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 1-A

Sixth Revised Page

SECTION NO. 4 - COMMODITY RATES (Continued) In cents per 100 lbs. except as noted

an compositor and and according to the composition according to the composition and according to the composition and according to the composition and according to the composition accor					
Item No.	COMMODITY	RATES .	Minimum Weight		
400-D Carcels 400-C	COFFEE, GREEN Inhaul only (1) Monthly tonnage is to be averaged over twelve (12) calendar months commencing with month in which property is first transported.		(1) 1000 tons por Calendar Month		
*410-F Cancols 410-E and 410-D	COFFEE, CREEN, in sacks SPICES, VIZ.:  ¿Allspice, in sacks ¿Coloves, i	. 8 <del>}</del> 2	5000 tons per Calendar Year, and 10,000 pounds per shipment		
A415-A Cancels 1115	CANCELED				
AA17-A Cancels	CANCELED				

For Item No. 390-E shown on Sixth Revised Page 39, see Seventh Revised Page 38.

\*\* Seventh Revised Page 39 was suspended by Supplement No. 1.

b Reduction

Decision No. 48238

\* Change )
A No increase nor reduction)

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 10, 1951

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 157

further amended by incorporating therein, to become effective December 10, 1951, the following supplement and revised pages attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

Supplement No. 2 cancels Supplement No. 1
Sixth Revised Page 4 cancels Fifth Revised Page 4
and Fourth Revised Page 4
Fourth Revised Page 7 cancels Third Revised Page 7
and Second Revised Page 7
Seventh Revised Page 38 cancels Sixth Revised Page
38 and Fifth Revised Page 38
Eighth Revised Page 39 cancels Seventh Revised Page
39 and Sixth Revised Page 39

In all other respects said Decision No. 41363, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

This order shall become effective December 1C, 1951.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this \_\_

20 da

of november, 1951.